

JK Cement Limited
 A SOUND LOGIC OF TRUST
 CIN No.: L17229UP1904PLC011769
 Registered Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)
 Ph.: +91 512 2371478 to 81 | Fax: +91 512 2398654 / 2332665
 Website: www.jkcement.com | e-mail: akshay@jkcement.com

CORRIGENDUM
 JK Cement published advertisement in leading newspapers on 26/27th January, 2025 regarding the extract of the un-audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2024. Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 as amended, please find below the Quick Response (QR) Code and the details of the web page where the financial result is accessible to the investors.

Details of the web page: <https://www.jkcement.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/Outcome9M25012025.pdf>

For JK Cement Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Shanthi Singh
 Date: 04.02.2025 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

JK URBANSCAPES DEVELOPERS LIMITED
 (Formerly known as J. K. Cotton Limited)
 CIN: 117111UP124PLC000275
 Phone: +91-11-4823322 Email: swati.srivastava@jkurg.co.in
 Website: www.jkurbanscapes.com
 Registered Office & Head Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208001 Uttar Pradesh

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE
 Members of JK UrbanScapes Developers Ltd. ("the Company") are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, (the "Act"), read together with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, No. 32/2020 dated September 28, 2020, No. 39/2020, December 31, 2020, No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, No.20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, No.03/2022 dated May 5, 2022, No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022, No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (the "MCA Circulars"), and other applicable provisions, including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, the Company will seek approval of the Members by way of Postal Ballot Process (Remote E-Voting) in respect of the Resolution as specified in the Notice of the Postal Ballot. The Company has engaged the services of CDSL for providing this facility to the Members. Detailed instructions in this regard will form part of the Notice of the Postal Ballot. The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the DPs or the Company or RTA, are requested to register their e-mail addresses by following the instructions below:

1. For Physical shareholders: Please provide necessary details like Folio No., Name of Shareholder, scanned copy of the Share Certificate (front and back), PAN (self attested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self attested scanned copy of Aadhar card) by email to Company/RTA email id at swati.srivastava@jkurg.co.in or info@jksd.com respectively.

2. For Demat shareholders: Please update your email id and mobile no with your respective depository participant (DP) which is mandatory while remote e-voting.

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Swati Srivastava
 Company Secretary
 (Membership No.: 48654)

Place: Kanpur
 Date: 04.02.2025

V-MART

Extract of unaudited financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024

₹ in lakhs (except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income	1,03,011	66,274	90,208	2,48,357	2,80,655
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,974	(5,799)	3,688	2,107	(7,851)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,974	(5,799)	3,688	2,107	(7,851)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,163	(5,651)	2,823	2,726	(5,784)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,153	(5,849)	2,817	2,534	(5,857)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 per share each)	1,980	1,979	1,978	1,980	1,978
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	72,721
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized)					
	(a) Basic (₹)	36.18	(28.57)	14.28	13.77	(29.25)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	35.82	(28.57)	14.20	13.63	(29.25)

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's Website - www.vmart.co.in.

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 4th February, 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of V-Mart Retail Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Lalit Agarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00909090

Place: Gurugram
 Date: 4th February, 2025

V-MART RETAIL LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: 610-611, Guru Ram Das Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092
 Corporate Off.: Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Phase - V, Gurugram - 122016
 Tel.: 011-42440030; Fax: 011-42440046; Email: cs@vmart.co.in; Website: www.vmart.co.in; CIN: L51909DL2002PLC163727

DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
 CIN No: L29222DL1976PLC008129
 R.O: Core-2, 1st Floor, "Scope Minar", Plot No.2A & 2B, Laxmi Nagar District Centre, Delhi-110091.
 H.O: "Dredge House", HB Colony Main Road, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatnam - 530022.
 E-mail ID: kalabhini@dcil.co.in
 Tel. No. - 0891-2523250; Fax. No. - 0891- 2560581; Website : www.dredge-india.com

Extract of Standalone un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024.
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2024	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Nine Months ended 31/12/2024	Nine Months ended 31/12/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	32443.90	26541.76	67973.18	66761.13	94550.08
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1836.24	2770.55	(6790.19)	6162.68	3831.74
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1676.63	2770.55	(4719.00)	6083.27	3752.33
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1605.67	2722.55	(4885.40)	5915.28	3568.38
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1605.67	2722.55	(4885.40)	5915.28	3436.25
6.	Equity share capital	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00	2800.00
7.	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves)	117844.82	145084.75	123560.22		
8.	Net worth	120644.82	147884.75	128360.22		
9.	Long term debt to working capital		(2.42):1	3.49:1	(1.74):1	
10.	Debt Equity Ratio		0.5:1	0.30:1	0.34:1	
11.	Earnings Per share (EPS) (in Rs.)					
	a. Basic	5.73	9.72	(17.45)	21.13	12.27
	b. Diluted	5.73	9.72	(17.45)	21.13	12.27
12.	Debt Service coverage ratio		0.6:1	1.57:1	1.46:1	
13.	Interest Service coverage ratio		2.82:1	11.47:1	8.5:1	

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website - www.dredge-india.com.
 2. For the items referred to in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Mumbai Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the company's website - www.dredge-india.com.

By order of the Board
 For Dredging Corporation of India Limited
 Sd/-
 (Shri.Durgeshkumar Dubey,IRTS)
 Managing Director & CEO (A/c)

Place: Bhubaneswar,
 Date: 03-02-2025.

MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LIMITED
 (A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN:L14292TG1973GOI001660)
 Registered & Corporate Office: PO Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad-500058
 Phone: 040-24184515, Website: www.midhani-india.in, E-mail: company.secretary@midhani-india.in

"EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024"

A. Standalone Results
 (₹ in Lakh except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (UnAudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	Period ended 31.12.2024 (UnAudited)	Period ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	23,796.64	25,197.53	66,353.86	66,717.85	1,07,267.45
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) ¹	3,599.63	1,891.73	7,887.81	6,628.73	13,095.95
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) ¹	3,599.63	1,891.73	7,887.81	6,628.73	13,095.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) ¹	2,526.65	1,248.74	5,392.46	4,488.41	9,126.32
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,519.17	1,197.46	5,392.89	4,494.08	9,095.06
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance sheet for the previous year	-	-	-	-	1,13,210.30
8	Networth	-	-	-	-	1,31,944.30
9	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.24	0.32	0.24	0.32	0.25
10	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (not annualised)	1.35	0.67	2.88	2.40	4.87
11	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.18	0.10	0.42	0.31	0.63
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	8.16	4.82	6.72	5.18	6.48

B. Consolidated Results
 (₹ in Lakh unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (UnAudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	Period ended 31.12.2024 (UnAudited)	Period ended 31.03.2024 (UnAudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	23,796.64	25,197.53	66,353.86	66,717.85	1,07,267.45
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) ¹	3,599.63	1,891.73	7,887.81	6,628.73	13,095.95
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Joint Venture	25.78	30.91	71.32	55.44	51.86
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) ¹	3,625.41	1,922.64	7,959.13	6,684.17	13,147.81
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) ¹	2,552.43	1,279.65	5,463.78	4,543.85	9,178.18
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,544.95	1,228.37	5,464.21	4,549.52	9,146.92
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00
8	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance sheet for the previous year	-	-	-	-	1,13,182.34
9	Networth	-	-	-	-	1,31,916.34
10	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.24	0.32	0.24	0.32	0.25
11	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (not annualised)	1.36	0.68	2.92	2.43	4.90
12	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.18	0.10	0.42	0.31	0.63
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	8.19	4.85	6.76	5.20	6.50

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2024 Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2024 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.midhani-india.in).
 2 Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2024 include results of Utkarsha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Limited (JV Company) which have been consolidated under equity method (50% Shareholding).
 3 *Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS.
 4 The financial results were approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 04th February 2025.

The detailed financial results can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited
 Sd/-
 N. Gowri Sankara Rao
 Director (Finance) & Addl. C&MD
 DIN- 08925899

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 04.02.2025

Truhome FINANCE

Truhome Finance Limited
 (Formerly known as Shriram Housing Finance Ltd.)

Registered Office: Srinivasa Towers, 1st Floor, Door No. 5, Old No.11, 2nd Lane, Cenotaph Road, Alwarpet, Teynampet, Chennai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India, 600018, Tel. No. 044 25341431
 Corporate Office: Level 3, Workdrift Towers, East Wing, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051; Tel : 022-42410400
 Website : www.truhomefinance.in; CIN - U65929TN2010PLC078004

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024
 (₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Reviewed Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2024	Reviewed Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2023	Audited Year ended March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	51,719.54	38,754.92	1,42,957.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,466.46	8,197.17	29,031.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,466.46	8,197.17	29,031.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,272.71	6,151.83	21,743.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,515.03	6,314.05	21,736.87
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	45,832.53	33,008.28	33,008.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,87,591.03	1,13,465.08	1,59,365.15
8	Securities Premium Account	2,01,724.74	51,973.08	51,973.08
9	Net worth	3,33,423.56	1,46,473.36	1,92,373.43
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	10,37,220.00	9,19,349.84	9,65,493.91
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.11	6.28	5.02
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1 Basic: 2 Diluted:	1.92 1.91	1.88 1.87	6.62 6.61
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited and on the Company's website at www.truhomefinance.in.
 2. For the items referred in Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations), the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and on the website of the Company at <https://www.truhomefinance.in/>.
 3. The Company has adopted financial statements under Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendments) Rules, 2016 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

For and behalf of the Board of
Truhome Finance Limited
 (formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited)
Subramanian Jambunathan
 Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 3, 2025